
2020/21 EMILY CARR UNIVERSITY  
GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION + FEES 

 

MASTER OF FINE ARTS | 63 CREDITS LOW-RESIDENCY PROGRAM 
DOMESTIC AND RETURNING INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS  
NEW INTERNATIONAL ENROLMENTS 
 

  Tuition  Learning 
Access Fee 

Student Union 
Fee 

BCFS Fee  Term Total 

Per Credit*  $506.94 
$581.01 

$9.96 
$9.96 

$4.55 
$4.55 

$0.81 
$0.81 

$522.26 
$596.33 

 

  Tuition  Learning 
Access Fee 

Student Union 
Fee 

BCFS Fee  Health Plan  Semester 
Total 

Payment 
Deadline 

SUMMER 2020 
9 CREDITS 

$4,562.46 
$4,562.46 

$87.84 
$87.84 

$40.14 
$40.14 

$7.11 
$7.11 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,697.55 
$4,697.55 

July 1, 2020 

FALL 2020 
9 CREDITS 

$4,562.46 
$5,229.09 

$89.64 
$89.64 

$40.95 
$40.95 

$7.29 
$7.29 

$275.00** 
$275.00** 

$4,975.34 
$5.641.97 

September 
22, 2020 

SPRING 2021 
9 CREDITS 

$4,562.46 
$5,229.09 

$89.64 
$89.64 

$40.95 
$40.95 

$7.29 
$7.29 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,700.34 
$5,366.97 

January 19, 
2021 

SUMMER 2021 
9 CREDITS 

$4,562.46 
$5,229.09 

$89.64 
$89.64 

$40.95 
$40.95 

$7.29 
$7.29 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,700.34 
$5,366.97 

TBD 

FALL 2021* 
9 CREDITS 

$4,562.46 
$5,229.09 

$89.64 
$89.64 

$40.95 
$40.95 

$7.29 
$7.29 

$275.00** 
$275.00** 

$4,975.34 
$5,641.97 

TBD 

SPRING 2022* 
9 CREDITS 

$4,562.46 
$5,229.09 

$89.64 
$89.64 

$40.95 
$40.95 

$7.29 
$7.29 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,700.34 
$5,366.97 

TBD 

SUMMER 2022* 
9 CREDITS 

$4,562.46 
$5,229.09 

$89.64 
$89.64 

$40.95 
$40.95 

$7.29 
$7.29 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,700.34 
$5,366.97 

TBD 

ESTIMATED TOTAL ​FOR ENTIRE DEGREE (SEVEN TERMS) =​ ​$33,449.59 |​ $37,449.37 

 
The estimated total ​does not​ include the mandatory fees listed below or the cost of living expenses. 

Students are expected to complete the program in seven terms. ​Those who exceed this timeline must pay an 
extension fee. 

*Estimated costs. Tuition, fees and payment dates are subject to change annually. 
**Low-residency students are excluded from the Emily Carr University Student Union Extended Health and Dental benefits plan but are 
eligible to opt-in. Paid in fall only for full-year coverage. For more details visit ​ecsu.ca​.  

It is mandatory that all new BC residents register in the ​Medical Services Plan​ (MSP) shortly after arriving in BC. MSP is not the same as 
the ECSU Health Plan. During the registration period (2-3 months), all students are required to have adequate private health insurance.  
 

ADDITIONAL MANDATORY FEES 

GRADUATION FEE  $142.80  Applied to all graduating students 

LINKEDIN LEARNING   $15  Paid in fall for full-year access 

U-PASS BC (eligible in July only)  $42.50 
$43.35 

July 2020* Exempted due to COVID-19 
July 2021 

STUDIO COURSE FEES  $10/credit  Charged to cover technical support and the cost of materials consumed and/or 
incorporated in the making of student work associated with individual courses. 

 
Emily Carr University Graduate Studies Tuition + Fees 

http://ecsu.ca/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/health/health-drug-coverage/msp/bc-residents/eligibility-and-enrolment/how-to-enrol

