## 2020/21 EMILY CARR UNIVERSITY GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION + FEES

## MASTER OF FINE ARTS | 63 CREDITS LOW-RESIDENCY PROGRAM

DOMESTIC AND RETURNING INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

**NEW INTERNATIONAL ENROLMENTS** 

	Tuition	Learning Access Fee	Student Union Fee	BCFS Fee	Term Total
Per Credit*	\$506.94	\$9.96	\$4.55	\$0.81	\$522.26
	\$581.01	\$9.96	\$4.55	\$0.81	\$596.33

	Tuition	Learning Access Fee	Student Union Fee	BCFS Fee	Health Plan	Semester Total	Payment Deadline
SUMMER 2020	\$4,562.46	\$87.84	\$40.14	\$7.11	\$0.00	\$4,697.55	July 1, 2020
9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46	\$87.84	\$40.14	\$7.11	\$0.00	\$4,697.55	
FALL 2020	\$4,562.46	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$275.00**	\$4,975.34	September
9 CREDITS	\$5,229.09	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$275.00**	\$5.641.97	22, 2020
SPRING 2021	\$4,562.46	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$4,700.34	January 19,
9 CREDITS	\$5,229.09	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$5,366.97	2021
SUMMER 2021	\$4,562.46	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$4,700.34	TBD
9 CREDITS	\$5,229.09	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$5,366.97	
FALL 2021*	\$4,562.46	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$275.00**	\$4,975.34	TBD
9 CREDITS	\$5,229.09	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$275.00**	\$5,641.97	
SPRING 2022*	\$4,562.46	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$4,700.34	TBD
9 CREDITS	\$5,229.09	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$5,366.97	
SUMMER 2022*	\$4,562.46	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$4,700.34	TBD
9 CREDITS	\$5,229.09	\$89.64	\$40.95	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$5,366.97	

The estimated total <u>does not</u> include the mandatory fees listed below or the cost of living expenses.

Students are expected to complete the program in seven terms. **Those who exceed this timeline must pay an extension fee.** 

It is mandatory that all new BC residents register in the <u>Medical Services Plan</u> (MSP) shortly after arriving in BC. MSP is not the same as the ECSU Health Plan. During the registration period (2-3 months), all students are required to have adequate private health insurance.

## **ADDITIONAL MANDATORY FEES**

GRADUATION FEE	\$142.80	Applied to all graduating students
LINKEDIN LEARNING	\$15	Paid in fall for full-year access
U-PASS BC (eligible in July only)	\$42.50 \$43.35	July 2020* Exempted due to COVID-19 July 2021
STUDIO COURSE FEES	\$10/credit	Charged to cover technical support and the cost of materials consumed and/or incorporated in the making of student work associated with individual courses.

<sup>\*</sup>Estimated costs. Tuition, fees and payment dates are subject to change annually.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Low-residency students are excluded from the Emily Carr University Student Union Extended Health and Dental benefits plan but are eligible to opt-in. Paid in fall only for full-year coverage. For more details visit <a href="ecsu.ca">ecsu.ca</a>.